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UNITED STATES GOV, MENT.

Memorandum
TO JAC,) CHICAGO (100-35356) date: 4/5/68

FROM : SA ROBERT A. .CONNORS

subject: AssASSINATI0NI 0F laRTIN^ LUTHER KING, JR

Tennessee a:

RAC:CMS

-MU K T-N :

Buy US. Savings Bends Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

• Pursuant to instructions to SAC JOHNSON via telephone . 
call from the Bureau at 6:00 PM this elate all communications > 
being sent.out of the Chicago Division concerning directly 
the.assassinationof MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. at Memphis, 
Tennessee are to be captioned "MUKIN"; AIL communications ,\. :’ 

. .goingSout concerning the disturbances in Chicago as a result 
of the assassination of KING should continue to be captioned 

• k "Assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING. ■ JR. RM" < <-'':."- ” :.. = ~ /.

'W<ffl £ ± 

Searched . r indexed 7 .
. SERiALIZED_Z__JILED___—

-1968 k " 
. G ' ' FBI —CHICAGO .
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TO

FROM

optional' foraa no. 10 •' i* ’, 'A'* .
MAY 1262 EDITION -•/ • < .. .
OSA FPMR.U1 CFR) TOr’tJ.d .

UNITED STATES GO.........jj^ .
Memorandum,
SAC,CHICAG

SA ROBERT

WENT;

O'.

F BARRY

date: 4/7/68

MURKIN '.: ;
INFORMATION'CONCERNING

date- ROBERT

.i'

MSIS
__|NDEXED^SEARCHED'

a". At?.
Ave .- -Lomba

SER1ALIZED_2i_ FILED—1

APR 3-1968 : 

;-fB|-^CHICAGO '

duty at 8: Q0 am. 4/8/68 and./can be reached then

SUBJECT

. 5010-106-03

U\S. Savings 'Bbnelr on the Payroll Savings Plan

6:30'’pm .:t his .
rd , Illinois 'Tel .' # MS J-4653’, ; telephoriicaTly 
the office, and. advised- .that he learned t^ -V. 

date from -Mis. mother,/ELIZABETH'WIEGAND । 5453 We st /^-■ 0 i .. / 
North- Avenue’, ’ Tel # TE 9-7200 that’ she. -has / a. negro -^ 
female., friend. by -■ t he name' of /HAZEL GRAYS ON ^J? e 1# 2 2 6 - / r 
7263 and .■ who 'reside s.;in -■■the^area^^TS^^
GRAYSON is employed as .a mmaid byr an individual . whose •'? ?'. 
rasdxKH name- is BALDWIN / her maiden name/, .and/ whose;
married name is unknown but her husband is believed?'?;?;: 
connected wi th the French ■ Counsuhate . in Chicago .?:/.?•;./ ; .;; ;<X ' 
They res id.e at 1400 No rt h Lak^'Sho re _• Dr lye’j?"’>/; A^ T/;":<;;;'•>/

. Complainant- advised that |je /was' .told by his mother ;.-0 < 
this, date’ that GRAYSON told/.her -that within the past / -:? ' 
two weeks'.she saw STOKLEY CARMICHAEL come/out of lief . ,./ '/ 
employers .apartment and both she iarid . CARMICJiHAL rode A^ V;}/ 
down the service'elevator./.She also, reported to. com- 
plain/ants.mother that • she believed $he -saw a oerson ^/-v : i ■ 
in the apartment who: resembles the- sketch of the persori 
believed/, tp have shot Dr. / Mart in-Luther' King. ' - / .' -./?

’ -?.,v ■ ion' was furnished - to t he . SAC who?' ■ .
advised .that member so. of t he S-U ..'squad whould. <be. icont act ed 
to. verify I. this since/they have a sobrce.<^

At?i400 Lake/ Shore; Drive ; . '^ic';^ ’<? ti. 7/: '.:/ ' n ’’ ;
The-writer contacted .SA GORLINE whor furnished' the 

names; of. t he resident managers’,;. CARL ITHEISEN. and./L.G\ ,?/■; .,.' 
TOURIN'. .,T contacted -.the 1400 building and was ;
advised that KKXgtek two .-individuals were 'not in their ';‘>: -i. 
apartments. The BEitef attempted several time to reach : 
them until midnight without success. The operator xkafcxd 
at the? 1400 building adyisedJ/thA^^^ mem will be , on

RFB 
(2)
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5010-107-02

ERNMENTUNITED STATES

Memorandum
ALL AGENTS date; APR 8 figsTO

subject:

ASAC KYLE G. CLARK

MURKIN 
(00: 1MEMPHIS)

(44-1114)

The above is the caption for the civil rights
investigation to identify person or persons responsible 
for the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr., in 
Memphis, Tennessee, on April 4, 1968.

Per Bureau instructions, all investigation must 
be handled under the personal direction of the SAC.
Leads 
a ttent 
one le 
invest

are to be afforded immediate thorough imaginative 
ion and all possibilities must be exhausted as any 
ad could result in the solution of this most important 
igation.

invest 
and Ap 
reques 
suspec 
wherea 
elimini 
shoulc 
and fo 
elimir:

Memphis has advised that the pertinent periods in the 
igation are March 29 and 30, in Birmingham, Alabama, 
iril 4, 1968, in Memphis, Tennessee. Memphis has 
ted . that in the event any data developed regarding 
ts that if the interested offices can establish 
bouts of suspects on dates above, this may tend to 
ate the suspect. If this cannot be done, efforts 

be made to secure photographs of suspects in question
rward photos to Memphis and Birmingham for possible 

Pertinent descriptive data should be includedation.
with photos.
of est: 
shoulc 
same t 
based । 
follow:

If the office is unable to eliminate on basis
ablished whereabouts in pertinent periods, efforts 

be made to secure fingerprints of suspect and submit 
o Bureau for elimination. The composite description
on 
s:

data developed in Birmingham and Memphis is as

Sex 
Race 
Age 
Height

Ma le 
White 
26-40 
5’8” - 5'11”

1 - SAC
1 - ASAC
1 - Each Agent 
1 - 44-1114

KGC:pa 
(300)

is

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds

SEARCHED.. .... L...INDEXED....4/.........  

SERIALIZED.... Z..-.FILED................

APR 8 1967
FBI —CHICAGO

^}^///y-2
Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CG 44-1114

Weight 
Ha ir

Eyes
Build
Complexion
General Physical

150 - 170 pounds 
Dark brown or sandy 
combed straight back 
Blue or green 
Medium
Average, smooth

Appearance Neat

Possibility exists suspect is non-smoker. 
Indications were that suspect rented room between 3:00 
and 3:30 p.m., April 4, 1968, and departed room shortly 
after 6:00 p.m. No matches or cigarettes found during 
that period, which suggests suspect may be non-smoker.

The investigation in this matter in Chicago will
be hanci led by the ASAC Squad with SA RENE J. DUMA INE 
as coordinator. Any information developed should be 
immediately brought to the attention of the ASAC or SA 
DUMAINE.

Agents are requested to contact established 
sources and informants for any pertinent information.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED STATES
G^fe.KNMENT

Memorandum
to :SAC (100-35356) date: April 6, 1968

FROM Robert L. Buckingham, SA

subject: Assassination of Martin Luther
King 
RM

Jr

An anonymous
advised 8:00
who works at 
Park:

A white

Negro female who refused to identify herself 
P.M. following information told her by a friend 
Riveredge Hospital, 8311 Roosevelt Rd., Forest

male patient, suntanned, 28-30 years, with brown
hair combed back and allegedly from Oklahoma was admitted into 

4-5^68, Patient talks constantly about the Kinghospital 
murder s 
receipt

nd also said he was a bank robber. Patient has a 
for a rifle with scope purchased from Mid-Western

Sporting Goods. Patient also has a pistol in drawer in his 
Riveredge Hospital is a mental institution. Callerroom

believes patient might be identical with killer this case

5010-108

SERIALIZED^—FILED

APR 3 1968
FBI —CHICAGO

Buy U.S'. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savengs^Plan.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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S010-107-02

UNITED STATES GWERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC.-.QHIMGO. (,44.-hew

' r * E . .' I’*;’-./. I’

date: 4/8/68

:SA’DAVID N
jit!L> i>'J

FRAHM

subject :murkin

i -.“ On -4/6/68<Supervising-Nurse DIANE -HILL/ Rive fedge ’ Hospital " .’ 
& 8311',Roosevelt, 'lGlver^^ /Illinois,,' adyi'sedothatdRQtUUJX^^ -

fi/horr at/Oak Pairk, . I llinois . -Lrown- hair and' i-.-
Social:. Security -# f residence:.-. 474 Uvedale, :.
^^,'^n®n'ois;'jpHorte/447rP,25ij,.’;had# 
Lstitu^ioKa*oTr!4/5/68-'at ? 8 :\00.PM ;as1 a mental- patient by A 

his. f-atdei: ALBERTIKIR of, 474 Uvedale Road, Riverside.. Further, ' ^ 
ed that/subsequent. td/KTRSH/^^^^ he was..-, discovered,
d' a small’ pistol in his possession and:this weapon . /b 

over to ALBERT KIRSH. • ‘'t;

'6/68 : Lt. DONALD. /Gds'SLING//R^  ̂ - /

KIRSH A-W 
rttWST'acKeT" 
Romi2Z££^ 

’TTnthatwf

HILL' relat
to have ha 
was turned

/;/: Oh 4/
related tfrelated that ; on .4/5/68 he--: served, cornmittment papers - to • RONALD/./ 
BRUCE KIRSH at. the Riverside PD Headquarters- at- 6:00PM. - 1

fated that KIRSH was then transported the; the .
Hospital by private ambulance ./ According ’ to' GOSSLING ’ , 
been ■conmi.t ted because-: of his recent ' erratic behavior 

and ah.: incident' where- a number of lights wbre-shot put lin the ■ ■
pd/of his parents’/ residence . GOSS LING reported that/’ ' 
BEI/ARy- 324.0 Oak Park/ Berwyn, . Illinois/..phone. ST8-5600 
he' exanvi'n ing '■ -phys/ ci an/ •■ '

GOSSLING/s
Riveredge
KIRSH had'

neighbbrhc
Dr. PETER
had been/t'

Pciverside 
their-.'son 
about;: two,

Ort' 4/6/68 Mr
t;'^

&? Mrs/vA^ -Uvedale" Road, ■: /
I llinoi s', advi sed that after over .six..years of/marriage

RONALD' KIRSH had. se^^ from his wife -ARLENE KIRSH .
months gagd an^ as; a result'- suffered/a mental: break-­

. . ...,. _..... KIRCHS ; related that as a/ resillt ’ bf -his mental: problem ’. 
RCi^Lb/KiRSH/Lp^ ;-’■

friend ‘near Tulsa/• Oklahoma,, .acquired-.-a heavy ?suhburn . 
ed. to theer. home .in Riverside ;:■-Illinois, ;when he learned 
mall daughterihad; been/injured in a fa^ KIRSR&
at/&QiiALp(ii^ living with, them from the •- /

/s/rdturn on 4/1/68 ito. the-date' of his .committment bn :" 
TV e/ KIRSHS' .produced a ^B’fookfield, ‘tLlinois.Pb Traffic ' '

eceived by their :son on 4/3/68 at 12:SAAM^t^kc^^ . ■
/lis ting iRbnaid/KirshIs :i 1 linhis/D/L# ■

ormer address^^^^ ARLENE/.^ A/
that;'RONALD .KIPsSH had been . home al 1 day Thursday 4/4/68 ;^ 

h'iay had- been together; at the dinner tablj^d^yr^

down 'The

visited a
and return- 
that; b-fsg-s 1 
advised,', tn.
date of lii 
4/5/68.
Gitatidn/r:

t
recalled; 
and-that:

and his’ address as .1220 ;South:,49th Street
<KiRSH^< '

X1-0I9-351

SEARCHED g_lJuM)!^^

SERI AU2ED__J__FI LED -41——

APR-*: ; ■■1968.
Buy U.S. Savings. Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings kUqhicago

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



when the news of the shooting of Dr. King came over the TV. ,

ALBERT KIRSH started that on the morning of 4/5/68 
his son RONALD had purchased a used 410/.22 over and under 1 
Savage for $39.00 from Midwest Sporting Goods in Lyons, 
Illinois! but because of the Illinois 72 hour waiting period 
on firearms purchased; RONALD could not take possession until 
4/8/68. ALBERT KIRSH explained that this was the gun receipt 
he had in his possession when committed. ALBERT KIRSH stated 
that he recovered the receipt and a .22 Astra automatic pistol 
found his RONALD*s possess®on by Riveredge Hospital personnel. 
Further, ALBERT KIRSH stated that with the receipt and after 
explaining the dircumstances to the Store Manager he was able 
to obtain a refund on his son's $39.00 purchase.

ALBERT KIRSH stated that his son had been a shooting 
enthusiast and owned several pistols all of which were being' 
turned oyer to the Riverside RD for safekeeping.

In addition, ALBERT KIRSH advised that his neighbors 
Mr. & Mrs. PHILIP KASKA, 527 Seibourne, Riverside, Illinois, 
447-7391, could verify RONALD KIRSH*s present in Riverside 
all day on 4/4/68.
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UNITED ST^ TES GOVERNMENT

Memerandum
TO SAC , ehicago (137-2542)

FROM SA THOMAS J. GREEN

SUBJECT: ROBERT 0 
PCI

JCA

DATE; 4/8/68

□ Cl □ SI I I R (Prob)

Dates of Contact

_ ____4/4,8/68
Titlee and File #s on which contacted

MIRKIN, 44-

Purpose and results of contact

□ negative
Expositive 
□ statistic

PCI advised that while in the Cook County Jail 
in about 1964 he met a CECIL MCAFEE, who had been or was 
doing time for bank robbery, being under a federal sent.

PCI stated in discussion with MC AFEE, MC AFEE 
stated that he had been offered $500.00 by people in Ala. 
to shoot MARTIN LUTHER KING. PCI stated by people MC AFEE 
indicated the Klan./

(Review,/of Cg files 91-2201 reflect that CECIL 
RAT MC TO, FBI./# ^JXfeLQ was sentenced in USDC, SDI, 
Spring]!^ 6/4/59 to 20 yrs. in custody of the
Attorney general for bank robbery, State B nk of Nebo, 
Nebo, Til. 4/4759. MC AFEE pled guilty. MCAFEE is described
as born Harlan, Ky., a white male, 5*8”, 175 libs,
dark complexion, black hair. His current whereabouts or if 
incarcerated is, not known.) (Kt'm /H'/'fttl/g'D) _ ______________

I I s□informant certified that he has 
Unfurnished all information obtained 

by him since Last contact.

Rating

GOOD
Coverage

No added

ALM/-6
^'^eilX^jhedJ^

^W^ I960 " 
^b-CHICAG?0

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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■UNITED ■ STATiES GOVE ent

Memorandum
■TO jW^f^'SAC DATE: . 4/7/68 r

FROM SA LLOYD H. NELSON'

; SUBJECT. MURKIN

Officer Mike..Ryan, .2nd District f; 4802 ;Sx Wabash/ : . A 
this/date .t.hat'. the'Cg P.D.o Z’jpicked up on a . VAG^T 5A. 

charge aAhitc.hhiker Ao.^ He is.;’a. :Wo\e1^ ! Z
carrying, ■ ■‘■a 'cartridge'''shel'l/hase marked .-.244 HemA< ■ j.RYAN^ stidicatesA.

ah ' may be Z^^ tb ; KINGS vs k^ •i^///' “ This11 person
tbmrprrpW; mooning/at 'SAMZ-Branch; •34-.->:AfiAYAZ A/ZAAy

advised 9:50A

carryings
poss ibil itie s'-m.
■to be. InAcburt-- •

Male

Name
CHARLES’RAY; HOOVER.
- Whitem .male o^.
'^Ll’’'/^';/

ErnThai^ /-; Z''
;blue; green ..eyes! '■ r<;
-jirdnder^bMX^^
■.ruddy' . c bmpi ■ < 7Z'Z Ay
Unshaven ■ ^'Z '■:?■>,;:”;''

at'- Hartford;■ Ky;/?a b6r*h
•spG^'^^i^
ZZ^rcari/yet . „..;. _ ... ,........ ........
4/ h A ;Rejg isle red Ja GE.:78 /'Hart ford ,Ky 
'’Z /.Kst:fedidenceZ:ACiayZ Ky,?: •

t5010-108-02

■S^^ZEbA^
1968 

A ; 'f#AcHiMGQ .< Z

B^JJ.S.tS^ Bwify^iy^fyiofijth^ Z./v' ' .'. ■ '. ■ j / ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

FROM

subject:

^OPTIONAL/FORM-NO. 10 • . V . ? < . ' .'
MAY. 1962 EDITION ' I-’- .H *
GSA.FPMR (41 GFR)-101-11.6 v

UNITED STATES GOV MENT

Memorandum
SAC (100:35356) date: April 6, 1968

SA EDWARD H. WACIIHOLZ

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN'LUTHER KING Jr

Ave
IS'", 
he

At 11:00PM this date L^B£M«0WLF^60 Burton 
Highland Park, Ill,, (Tele# ID 2-7868) advised that he

a retired police officer of
as. of this t ime is. not. well

the Highland 
having heart

Park PD and that 
trouble,

TV
CROWLEY advised that 

and hearing of the possible
this evening while watching

who -shot
des cri pt ion o f t h e a s sailan t

MARTIN LUTHER KING, he recalls that one THOMPSON,
a hill-billy singer who came from the south and who sings 
at some pretty tough joints here in the Highland Park area, 
left a week ago from Highland Park for Memphis, Tenn., to 
go on vacation. He said that ’THOMPSON XX drives a light 
gray Thupderbird which he could not describe further. He • 
also advised that THOMPSON while in Highland Park was driving 
a cab for the Lake Cab Co., 214 Green Bay Rd., Highwood, Ill,

,* CROWLEY advised that he welcomed any time that an 
agent'contact him for more information, if necessarye

It is noted that' before the conversation was com 
pieted, CROWLEY advised that is was necessary that he hang

he felt thatup since 
pi 11

it was necessary that he take a ’’heart*'

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
V 5010-108r02

(2)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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UNITED: STATES GoWrNMENT

Mefiiotan^^
TO SAC CHICApO (44-1'1'14 )(p) date: 4/8/68

FROM SA/ JAMES'^ FOX

subject: MHPKIN

■/ .. / ’ . Q 
ad'yis'ed'.’he' 
and miich-p

ri,4/8/68 Rev. LFLANF PEGIER ,.113.45 S ./B^
■ had- Iearhed that FNU PLOGGER/a resident of.Chicago! 
ublicized leader.of th e . Illinois/chapter of the.Ku / ' 
<iias out • of -to^ -the ,-time/ p.f. the ■ ;assasina tibn: of \'/’

Wl-HJ/ U-HiHEP’ ’ KING- ilr/i'FJE^ /isha'/phr^ ;of „'.ijr-it er.
Klux Klan

. Ch^agdyrjS;52-8880
n 4/8/68.^?;mAPiES:^ 'Ave..','

X&ATH:;?-'ftormerChicagoAp6Lidtjahd/ muchfcpu5neize°d' .mS^e^oT 1̂ 
T?r^Ku/Klu:^I<Lan''/;;rehidei';riear^ noticed ' -
,th.at ApLoCGj^/C£ /aut'^ -been- gone' from' / ; r
.the/ frprb/crdd/thehjPLQGG^^^^^^ .-.dtA-reap^
ed in front of the home/during the afternoon of-4/8/68. / ; /

/ When WILSON, read in a newspaper'.;that a suspect’s . ■ .
getaT^ay had-- been made a./whit e ■Mustang he; thought "immediately .

■ oil-.FLOGGEF .^h/^eh'Thelska'yi/^ the/P1QGGER' res-/.. -
- idehce for several d ays before/ a nd sever al, days ; after, the,, ■ ■,
mutder, he decidbd'/i^^^ /; /A-.'//,;/'', A- A//.

tfILSON .has' nejzer met nor een' PLOGGRR ’ or -HEATH : a nd
has.’ had con tact/pn'l-y^w^ JaiiiLies/wljo /a th/ehd. ■• WII^ '

. church;. //TILSrA/y)mphasiz'ed;that his church is'. in a’ changing... 
/ cbmmahdty. a nd"t hat-. feelings 'a^ains t'Negrh'- and'1 'civil rights-„ ’■a nd'ht hat/' feel.ings :' a^ '

. ate very, strong./ ;IIeatherei6re/reahe-sted^^ /
id entity: AfdtA/be/discJhsediputh^ /FBI,.', VILSOK ;ya/'ref erred; 
.hy /lir^ hiMAN/i£rhsA,; Chicago/ Baptist ;Assh. '

M®ri£i^'Eo£/^riT^^ ' A.hr A.. .' /

mo v erne n.t s

^tp'wrtSr 
and' triutup'

IV:.

h#t

WHE[i.:E/Aii^  ̂

®ALIZED__X-FILED_j£

■ .FBI-4 CHICAGO

Buy US ̂ Savings. Bonds Regularly’o^^^^ ;

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5010-107-02OPTIONALFORM NO. 1 ;
.MAY 1862 EDITION ■ 
gsa:gen. REG. NO. 27

United st. VTES G^ERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, CHICAGO (44-1112) DATE: 4/9/68

FROM SA DAVE FRAHM

subject: MURKIN

DONALD GOSSLINGp 0^4/8/6B /Lt. DONALD GOSSLING, /Riyersi^
PD advised that; inquiry: by him hkd/detfer^^
BRUCE Air.SH: had traded aubbs wi11^^ of the

at First & Ogden in Lyons, Illinois
Apn. 4^ and that .KIRSH and LUKEYhadnbtarizedtitle ‘ ?
//Brarisf^r^io verify .‘this. Further.,?: ^ .;
/that KIRSHimade a $40.0.00 prof ityih; ^ >
^epdsi^ an accpiint with Lin '
Savings .& Riyerside'and. cerm Illinois:?' ? I?

v 'bn; 4/4/68 .^ Lt . GOS$LING npted that ?KIRSH cpu^^ . / :
have been in Memphis on 4/4/68.

08

itAKCHED INDEXED
SERIALIZED___ ^_ FILED

FBI —CHICAGO

Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, CHICAGO (100-35356)

SA RICHARD L. STRAIN

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, Jr

r The "Chicago Tribune" today carried an artist ’s ^ 
conception of the individual who killed MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, Jr. and description. In view of this a number of 
telephone calls have been received from individuals who 
sound to be knowledgeable furnishing information as to . 
the identity of this individual. In addition, leads • .
have been received from other offices requesting 
immediate investigation. ,.. ' ... .. .'' • • ’ ;

, ,. \ In view of this the following pool of available .
Agents has been set up and are standing by at their residences 
or will advise the office of any departure from their 
residence to whom these leads can be immediately assigned. 
These individuals are as follows: • . \ . • .

Squad Agents ... h

JAMES A. MAY 
' FRANK BYDLON 4-^

< S-3

S-4

C-l

C-2

. JAMES M. FOX 
JEREMIAH J. HURLEY

, DONALD M. MARTIN
. . JOHN C . WAGNER

^ PAUL B. FRANKFURT 
\ EDWARD F. BLOOM / ,

. ... JAMES A. ROBERTS 
ROBERT J. MILLER

C-3 , ROY M. MITCHELL . / . 
JOHN B. TARPEY 4-^ 4/o/A$

RLSiMJD - 
(5)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Complaint Form
FD-71 (R€v. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names leg bly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: | [Negative See below

UN SUB

Complainant
Marty J

Subject's name and aliases • Address of subject

Complainant's address and 
telephone number ’

3216 Hillr Lane,
. Wilmette 

AL 1-/889

Character of case

MURKIN

Complaint received

lie’

Date 4/8/6&. .Time 6 : OOpgl

Race . / Sex Height Hair 7 Build Birth date and Birthplace

4/’

/ § 
if

- a « 
Ud CJ

Age
P~] Male

| | Female

Scars, marks or otlier data

Facts of complaint

Weight Eyes Complexion

Complainant, a student at
,rhe saw two men 7 

Saturday morning
e

New'/r
•hin/Mo

rier High School advised that 
°ve •» ias t
^or^o VThite

, . HT,. bearing North Carolina license plates. (black
with .white-letters') .^z#’®'' ^tUp*^. . . ' .
Buick, four door

One of the men resembled the artists sketch of the UNSUB; MATIN 
said he would descirbe this individual as a WM, age about 40, 6’, med 

sandy blonde hair, wearing a ta n colored windbreaker and lightbui Id
pants.
about 25

The second individual was; a WM, 5 ’ 7'*, dark wavy hair, age 
', looked like a brother th other individual. .

Action Recommended.

SEARCl
SERIALIZED ^

APR 9 -1961 
rBi —u-ucAGof

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Complaint Form
FD-71 jKev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: | | Negative See below
Subject’s name and aliases

UN SUB

Complainant Mr. JOE HARMON

Race Sex Height

Address of subject

Complainant’s address and 
telephone number

710 Forest

77,1-7711

Hair Build

Character of case

MURKIN

Complaint received

ILL
| | Personal -'j | Telephonic

Date ^/B/6 8_ Time ^ -30__Din

Birth date and Birthplace

«§

Hu 
s w

CO 4J

Age
| | Male

Weight Eyes Complexion
male

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

Complainant is an electrician who is currently working on the
Lyons Twsp High School, La Grange, Ill. He stated that during his
Lunch hour he has been patronizing a saloon in Brookfield, Ill
his usual shot md a beer. Last Friday at this time he was in the

::or

bar along with about 10 other patrons. The bartender wears a derby 
and a german iron cross on a chain. The apparent owner entered also
He described the owner as a WM
condition

[, about 6', slender, good physical 
and wears a moustache.

At this tine the owner looked up to a customer who had just
entered and saic. ”Weil look who just got in from the south!” The
customer repliec. with words to the effect ’’Yeah I had to drive all
night to et here” At that point the owner apparently noticed
Complainant staring at them and listening to their conversation. The 
owner then jabbed this customer as if to tell him to keep quiet.

Complainant stated that at that time it occurred to him that
this new customer resembled the artists sketch
move clos
individual left ■ 

Complainant 
gave the follow!

He attempted to later 
ed to this individual to get another look however this

t he bar. .
stated that he does not know the name of the bar but

ng directions for its Location. Proceeding. Eas
Odgen Ave, out of La Grange you cross a bridge and stop at a stop
Continuing East, 
side of the stre

on 
sigh

in the rear of the liquor store

about one block there is a liquor store on the North 
et, in Brookfield. The above mentioned bar is right

Complainant
well built, sport clothes

described Unsub as a WM, age about 25, well dressed

Action Recommended

seOeB2^^ " -

SERIALIZE ^ "•'i L..  
APR 9 - 1968 a 

,, FBI — uuCMAi . vA
Rot Bates

(Agent) ’

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Re* 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names leg: 
Indices: □ Negative |

bly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
See below .• .

Facts of complaint

Subject's name and aliases

UNSUB;
Address of subject Character of case

. MURKIN

Complainant .

Annonymous

Complainant’s address and 
. telephone number

Complaint received

|~ | Personal QCTelcphonic

Date /1/&/68 Time 9 =00 P^.

•"1

.0 u a a co 0
Q

Race Sex

□ Mt

□ ^

le

male

Height Hair . Build Birth date and Birthplace

Age Weight . . Eyes
4 /

Complexion

Scars, marks or other d ata ■ . ’

Caller sta led, that person/resembling
case registered last Saturday morning in the 
Sheridan Road,•dhicago, room'507.

artists sketch of this
erone Hotel,. 4423 N ' • 
"■wNMnwKaenaMKMWBttRsuKR

, Ihis TThaTv: 
Caller stated tl

-SuaT checked in with two other men and one woman, 
tat Suspect arrived' in. Chicago from.Memphis, Delta

Airlines, Fligh:’ 555.
Caller would not give his name or address

ZM 'iMeA Mo ax^wa

^/y//f- ^

INDEXED../4...  
^Arr^n

Action

f^o^Q^ m£^

«r*t
^^fif ^/^‘^

Km^mwM A&^-Mb

commended 9-H
FBI —GK*CAU

Robert J. Bates
■ (Agent)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. 5010-107-03OPTIONAL FORM NO. W-'./ .".. •’ v 
MAY 1M2 COITION * * i
GSA GEN. REO. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES RNMENT

Memorandum
TO \/SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 4/10/68

from : JOHN H. WILMES

subject: MURKiN/ '•
(Laundry Tags)

"T

ReButel 4/9/68 to all continental offices

On April 9, 1968/ Mr. RALPH YONKE, American ^/ • ■ ' 
nd Dry Cleaning institute, Chicago Street, .■...■;.<. 
llinois, telephone 815-727-4501, advised that the /' 
al marking machines manufactured by the Textile ' 
achine Company, Syracuse/ New York, used in the 
Illinois, are distributed by PETER WUKOVICH of 

756 Hawthorne Street, Elmhurst,:. Illinois, telephone BR 9-6141.

Laundry ai
Joliet, i: 

. / thermo sei 
■■ " Marking M; 

state of

../ • ...;’. :.:• ^ On April 9, 1968, Mrs. PETER WUKOVICH at the above. .. 
address, advised that: her husband is out of state on business 
and will return to the Chicago area on April 10, 1968. ’-. . 
She advised that she would be talking to her husband the

.:/ evening of April 9 ---’ ---.ria -^^j—^. -*-- _. --- .4-—
from him *

___ i, 1968, and would attempt to determine 
the names of all laundries in the state of Illinois 
the.Hhermo seal marking machine/ r She said she / : / 

Is employed at> the Fastener. Corporation -in Chicago and T -V • 
' reached at 678-0100,.''..ext. 308. ,- : . ’?"'':/ '

’•' / that use

could be

, / / . 0 Mrs. WUKOVICH was recontacted . . /
and she advised that-she had talked to her husband the A:. / 
previous evening and that' he had furnished her with a list 
of the ^laundries in the state of Illinois that he could 
recall used 'the thermo seal:marking machine. In addition, he 

hat tie would return to his residence the afternoon 
10, 1968, and that he would search his records to ; ■? , 

e any additional laundries using this machine that he ": / 
ted. He further advised his wife 'that the laundry 
question, that is, a red tag |" wide by 1 1/16" long 
the code 02B-6 or D2B-6, are made by an cider-type machine 
ints five characters. The color red indicated to 
the laundry was on a special tag. \ 4^/v. ::, % ’. “ ... . .

and she

stated t 
of April
de termini 

' had omit
tags in; 
bearing 
which pi 
him that

■ JHW:pas 
(£)

Buy U.S.

SEARCHED J^_INDEXED J2. 
SESIALIZED_^_FILED^Z1- 

; • APRiu W

. FBI^-CHICAGOXT/

Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savtngs~Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



: CG 44-1114

^.^Ihe following iis£<^
f u r n iss he d by Mrs. WUKOVICH a s re c e i ve.d ' by her £ r om her
husband

Leade r Cleaners

Pekin Cleaners

Nortns ide. Cleaners 1 ;?X' ■ 
North Broadway, Chidagp

Alice Cleaners

- Ric har d s Cleane rb

Breen’s Cleaners

Kay Cleaners

Ra i nbd C i e an ers

|Tw in Ci t y Cleahers
■;i5a.s'^ ;>

Per fed to, Clea rs 5 
Evanston, Illinois

Artistic Cleaners
Ga ry,Ind iana

N^way Cleaners 
Gary,- Indiana \

Was hihgton Cleaners 
Waukegan, Illinois:

Walkdr^s Cleaners >
Aurora; 111ino is

S p i C & Span CIdanets 
Milwaukee; .'.-a

Norman Laundry5 
Decatur, Illinois

2
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| Schudle’s Laundry
Decatur,'Illinois

Sally Ward Cleaners
Springfield, Illinois

I Model Sanders
. ! Champaign, Illinois '? , , , .

, White Line
Chaimpaign, Illinois..

Model Star
Danville; Illinois

The above laundr ies . located in the Spr.ingf ie Id 
Division were telephonica^ furnished to ASAC DON 
SULLIVAN on April- 10, 1968.

- 3 J
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TO

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 0 - ' ’
. -MAY1M2 EDITION 1 , ‘

' GSA GEN; 'REG. NOi 27 ,/’. A ' ■

. UNITED STATES G'

5010-107-02' /

■^Irnment

Memorandum
SAG/ CHICAGO/ (44-NEW)

FROM. :SA/WILLiA M.J/ BERWANGER-.

; ^/e: 4/6/68

subject: MURKIN .; 
CR. :

Ay Jib : 58 PM on 4/6/68, Reverend' RICHARD? FISHER
_^«^>»^*f“**>*‘vaK^*“u»^-^ _' llj<!X#taat«wta«te^^W#^*il*!,**«j>’. • . . / . z . ''Jn

' who stated /Ke. is Pastor, of /Martin; Tempi .e/AME Zion. . . \ . 
Church, 7158 South Indiana Avenue, phicago, Illino?is, (M; 

advised/7t iat h'b just? received a phone?, call ? frbm7a m^
who said 7iis name was JOHN , but? wOuld hot ? give his z
‘ JOHH . to Ip Reverend . FI^name ■ MW:

was "paid $10,000
T , LUTHRR ;ki^^ -

ie. money was? put/up: by t he ’’Cicero Boys’’

*» — , ' 2J“^/¥HaiM,aS’^in Street, Chicago

half Of t W rid^gH1
. ??i'ISHER. further stated that he asked JOHN ?

why he was giving him this information and JOHN t \ . 7
.said ’’ypulcalled -ahd/askep. fOr ?it’’7 /Reverend .FISHER? ? _M ^ ^^

. stated that he had npt made/such a call. .Rbverend/ 7 ■ fM^
FISHER ad^ed that the caller sounded -like a white man J/^-'O-^ ' iMJi .

. and? talke^ ratibrially?/ Reverend FISHER ?said the? man .^M1, TT/, ,,'
7hung up when he. told him that : he had not cal led 7him. 'y^din fyf^Sr^^^

7 ’

1. -/ Chicago 
/ WJB?: svm . . J

. . ___ JNDEXED///L
SERIALIZED A Fil FH y

V;’.\AP1V1^
.7 FBI— CHICAGO ./ K

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds. Regula.rly on the Payroll Sdvin^TPlan ■:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FOAM NO. 10 50*0-107-02
MAY 1W2 EDITION ' .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 .

UNITED STATES GC^RNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) date: 4/10/68

= SA RENE J. DUMAINE

subject: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS) 

SUMMARY INFO

The following information was obtained from the 
Memphis Division and is not to be discussed outside the 
Bureau. Any investigation conducted re suspect ERIC 
STARVO GALT should be discreet and on a confidential basis.

KING was shot at 6:00 p.m. on April 4, 1968, from 
the back window of a flop house overlooking KING’S motel. , 
The murderer evidently left the flop house through the front 
entrance and while going to his car saw an unidentified 
Sheriff’s Deputy running down the street with his gun drawn. 
It is surmised that this is the reason that the murderer 
dropped the box containing the rifle which was wrapped 
in a bedspread and his suitcase by a small business establishment

The owner of the establishment heard the thud of 
the box being dropped want out to the street, looked both
ways, and saw no one. At this point, a white car pulled

. away from the curb and drove off at a fairly high rate of
• speed. One of the colored persons in the establishment

stated that the car was a Mustang. In addition, sometime 
around 5:30 p.m., a man and wife parked their car on the same 
street directly behind a car identified as a white Mustang. 
This vehicle bore red and white license plates but the witness 
is not sure as to whether it was red numerals with white 
background or vice versa. It is noted that Alabama plates 
are red and white. .

1 In the suitcase dropped with the box containing 
the rifle were a pair of brownish-checkered undershorts 
and a white jockey T-shirt bearing cloth laundry tags. 
The tags are made by a thermo seal marking machine manufactured 
by the Textile Marking Machine Company, Syracuse, New York.

1 - Each Supervisor
1 - SAC
1 - ASAC
1 - Each SRA
RJD:pas
62)

SEARCHED... ........INDEXED.
SERIALIZED^/...........FILED,

FBI —CHICAGO

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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CG 44-1114

These tags are one quarter inch wide and one and one 
sixteenth inch long, red in color and bear marking which 
appears to be "02B-6" or "D2B-6". Only a portion of the 
first character is present on each tag, and this character 
is cut on a slight bias. No other visible laundry marks 
were found on- either garment. This office and other 
offices are in the process of attempting to trace instant 
tag.

Further investigation by Birmingham Division 1
has developed that on March 29, 1968, a man using the name 
HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER purchased a Marlin rifle. He 
returned the next day, March 30, 1968, made some comment 
that he was not satisfied with the Marlin rifle, and traded 
it in for a .30-06 Remington rifle. The composite description 
at the en|d of this memo is based upon the salesman’s impressions 
as well as other witnesses in Memphis. The Identification 
Division has indicated that there are identifiable latent 
prints on the rifle and on the Redfield scope plus a binocular 
case which might have been found in the motel room. This 
fact is dot known but the case does tie in to the murderer. 
There is also pilm prints for comparison purposes.

। ERIC STARVO GALT is the prime suspect at the 
moment because he answers the general physical description 
of the murderer plus the following:

Memphis determined that GALT was registered in the 
Rebel Motel, Memphis, Tennessee, and checked out on April 4, 
1968. He was driving a white Mustang with Alabama plates. 
Birmingham further developed that he lived in the rooming 
house in Birmingham, Alabama, from September 1 to December 1, 1967 
The Mustang was bought from a private individual and was paid 
for with $1900.00 cash. GALT did not test drive the vehicle 
saying that he had no driver’s license but that he would 
obtain one. According to Memphis, GALT is a complete "mystery 
man” and they are attemptint to concentrate efforts to develop 
background information concerning him. Birmingham did develop 
that GALT resided at 2608 Highland Avenue South, Birmingham, 
and was the owner of a 1966 Mustang bearing 1967 Alabama 
license 1A88354. Further check shows 1968 Alabama registration 
as 1-38993. ,- .

- 2 -
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CG 44-1114

GALT is described from driver’s license info
as a white male, DOB height 5’11”,
weight 175 pounds, blue eyes, brown hair.

The composite description of the unknown subject 
in this case is white male, 26-40 (however believed to be 
closer to 30), height 5'8''-5’ll”, weight 150-170 pounds, 
dark brown hair (combed straight back without part), eyes 
light, probably blue or green, build medium, complexion
smooth, gives the impression of being very clean cut and 
neat appearing. At time of murder, he was wearing a dark 
suit, white shirt and necktie. No cigarette butts were 
found in the rented room. Rifle was right-handed leading 
to the assumption that the subject is also right-handed.

In all teletypes relating to the laundry tag 
investigation and investigation surrounding GALT, the Bureau 
has stated that under no circumstances should anyone be 
told these investigations are in connection with MURKIN.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THIS INFORMATION BE 
DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE THE BUREAU. AGENTS SHOULD BE CAUTIONED 
TO USE EXTREME CAUTION WHEN CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION TO MAKE 
CERTAIN THAT INQUIRY CONCERNING SUSPECTS IS IN NO WAY CONNECTED 
WITH THIS INVESTIGATION. THESE MEMORANDA ARE BEING CHARGED TO 
EACH INDIVIDUAL AND MUST BE RETURNED TO THE ASAC WHEN THEY 
SERVE NO FURTHER PURPOSE.

3
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10: A t..‘ . ; ? . 
MAY 1.962 EDITION
GsX' ?PMR-(>1'$FRM^ A ’/>

UNITED STATES GOV
IBment

Memory
TO SAC CHICAGO (44-1114X date: 4/10/68

FROM ASAC KYLE G. CLARK

subject: ■MOWN

FINANCIAL INSTITUTION CONTACTS

Each Supervisor will be furnished with either a 
list of savings and loan associations or three by five cards 
which contain the identity of banks both on the front and 

‘ ‘ The Agents covering the leads are to telephonically
contact, the various financial institutions .and.ascertain whether
the back

or not ERIC STARBO GALT has ever had or now has a checking or 
savings account, had a personal or business loan, and does 
now. or .ever, rented-a safe'-deposit box. ''

result of
Any information" developed concerning GALT as a 
these contacts’should be'telephonically furnished

the ASAC or SA DUMAINE immediately

UNDER. >NQ.-CIRCUMSTANCES. SHOULD ANY-INFORMATION RE
G/LT BE DISSEMINATEDLOUTSWvTHB; BUREAU. AGENTS SHOULD BE
CAUTIONED '■TO: HSE ,EKTREm/CAUTIO.N^^ THAT INQUIRY
CCIORNIN(^..SUSE'ECr^aS--yIl»W CONNECTED AJITH; THE. MURKIN.

——the /MEMORANDA fFURWSIW W/THE /SUPERVISORS-:1NVEST1GA ION.
1IUST;':BE-:RETURNED‘ -TO.^W-ASAG...W ■■ /■

COVERED, AGENTS NAME,. AND DATE.

SEARCHEDRJD:flk
(1)

INDEXED
SERIALIZED___ ^.FILED—21

APR 1 01968 
FBI--CHICAGO

•eta

5010-108-02

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings"Plan”?
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OPTIONAL FORM NO; W
MAY 1862 EDITION • . 
GSA GEN..REG.' NO. 27

'UNITED ST.

5010-107-02

ATES G • RNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44 -1114) date: 4/10/68

FROM ASAC KYLE G CLARK

subject: MURKIN

advised, 
reveals 
Alabama

SAP 
that

JOSEPH H;;GAMBLE,:Birmingham> telephonically
investigation re: ^

tie resided at 2608 HighlandTAv  ̂ ’
from 8/26 to 10/7/67. The landlord at this address

, 1967, GALTadvised that sometime during mid September:
a package from Chicago, approximate size 18".x 121^

_ _ 20: to 25. lbs. s GALT reported opened and examined the /
package and informed the landlord .he;did not 1ike the merchandise

received 
weighing

and ther eaf ter returned; it.

weeks ago 
landlord

,The landlord further advised'that;approximately three 
। > GALT received a let ter 7^^ which t^
held to the light and believed it contained a cHeb^

The landlord returned the letter to the sender. 
to recall the name or address.

He is unable

It was the landlord’s opinion that the contents of the 
package nay have been phonograph records j however, he> did not
hear any music played in~GALT’s;room and when GALT checked but
he only had; three suitcases;

Action: . Check .all. logical mail order houses using 
above name, address and circumstances.

KGC:wmn
(4)

^#-7///'
SEARCHED ii INDEXED ^2- 
SERiALIZED__.4—FILED

APR 10 1968
FBI—CHICAGO ‘

Buy MS/. Savings Bon^^ the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM NO MO
MAY, 1082 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO., 27

TO

FROM ASAC KYLE G. CLARK

SAC (44-1114.)

UNITED ST.

Memorandum

•. , >• v<’’,':.:v so । o-i 07-02 

Gc^^RNMENT
ATES

f its: the description of suspect GALT
\v»

y<*

JEROME WALLIS VERNONIS VERNON, aka,;

date: 4/11/68

by cash
been in

include 1
JAY- WALL

marine a: 
the' Indi:

the St. 
fact tha 
on canal

this: dat 
this yeas

ler ASAC 
ler SA R 
7^

DUMAI NE

In addition, SAC JENSEN advised that with regard to 
Lpuls:’ leaderegarding •emjnoynfe based On the

Financial institutioris leads should.be expanded to 
GALT/ HARVEY. LOWE YER or LOWMYER, JOHN WILLARD and <

1 --Tick 
1:- Tick: 
KGC:wmri

t GALT has professed employment as a. merchant marine

subject: 7MURKIN

JEROME WALLIS VERNON operated a laundromat..'• ‘This individual

He adv is

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds:Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
^'yt

A^H1968 
, FBI —CHICAGO

" SAC-ROBERT JENSEN, Memphis, telephonically .advised 
e* that there is every indication that the unsub in: 
e is an illegal of an ethnic group, possibly Nordic. 
e d /that inves t igat ion has deve1oped two saf ety depos it 

boxes maintained .by GALT, wherein, he handled ‘All transactions 
arid the ref erence for the safety deposit boxes have 
the name; of his uncle ;KARL GALT ':'

" * ’. / ;

P ./ "< :- / ■ He also advisedi that there is every" indication that 
the articles orderedfrom Chicago.were of electronic type. 
He baser this on the fact;, that found in the blue suitcase 
discarded at the scene were a pair of .duckbill pliers used 
in; elect ronic. type wrk, which were bought; in : Los Angeles < 
two blocks from a location where one JAY WALLIS VERNON, aka

:4-in .additi^ .in line with contacts with the merchant 
nd headquarters for Great Lakes /shipping in Chicago, 
anapolis arid Detroit Off ices should be advised .
^P’^+^Pt:^^ k&

^CBED ___ i.‘IDEXE0i>6L_

SERlALUeb—^^Fl^^^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5010-107-02* OPTIONAL FORM NO; 10 - -^ ’.
MAY, 1052 EDITION . J * ^ ‘ ‘r 

‘*'-GSA.GEN. RES,,N0/i7 < ' «..-.;

UNITED STATES .RNMENT

TO : SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) ?SAC date:? 4/11/68

FROM SA THOMAS C. COLBERT

subject: mURKIN
INFORMATT

', TED BOER SMA
ON CONCERNING

■ On 4/11/68/ Chief MOORE, Tinley Park Police 
Department, telephoned the writer advised that he had 

just received/a phone call from a man who identif ied him­
self as lED_J§QtEKSMA and said he could be reached at telephone 

^2^3407j~THe said that a man just came to his place 
to hide out and that the man fits the description of the 

‘ ‘ ' 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING. ■■ / ’ Cs ' • :-

number 5:

slayer bi

from BOER
Chief MOORE did not obtain any further information 

SMA, but he immediately notified the FBI.

(2)
TCC:mb

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on. the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 - I , £
MAY 1M2 EDITION > ’■ V •: ^ .'
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 . , ; .<?.. I

5010-107-02

TO

FROM

UNITED STATES G<

Memorandum
SAC,. C HICAGO . -(44-1114)

SA DAV ID -J., WAIT

MURKIN\ SUBJECT

X’e '.fj>'^

S oc i al V S. ecu r i t y 
Number ' /

Hazel/./ 
White 
Medium 
4/p scar 
TSsiar

.RNMENT

SEARCHED^ ........——_____ -
SERIALJZEb__j^^nLEb__3l___ . 
i-^Wiii^

i & 2; TBI-t CHICAGO' •. c ;J'.

PATE- ' 4/11/68

:rZz £’;V d- -On ; Apr 11:  ̂:^ 56-R . ora 11 y
advi s ed? :SA RU^ HART./tha^
M.iSIAGy who’ is' socially? acquainted with, source 
strongly,resembles the artist'S'- concept! which 
has' appeared in various, local newspapers.-, of the 
SU'S pec ted k i Iler, ■'of- MARTI NJ' LUTHER; K ING, JR. ' . “i-, 
^■7- ;/:? <-J-X^<-^> . -j?

157/604 
A review of. this file disclosed that in the past. 
MIJSIAG has associated With th e' .Chicago Chapter/.of 
the National' States Rights Party, as. well as the ' 
Minutemen - Patriotic Parjty.'•;• Subject MISTAG 
i s 'al so /known to. possess ; firearms. .. The ■ foil owing 
is a description o± M1SI AG: .;-

DOB //..5/^
POB
Height, 7/;;J
WeightJ.
Eyes7,.r';z7.//j. ;
Race . j-'
Build ,; y£’V/I& /
Scars and. Marks

Chicago., Illinois 
sti.Qyj^ii 
160 pounds

'onileft ;h.ip 
o n l.e11';. t h i gh

honor 
pnly'• 
disch 
bed we

Th i s. f i 1 e f ur t h er r e f 1 ec t s • M I SI AG. Wad 
ibly discharged from the U., S. Navy .serving 
rnd/inb^h, January 16, 1961,/to February -9, 1961 
irged W>r .reasons of unsuitability' because of 
ititg.'."'-'

DJK/met 
(T) K

z <M

Buy US; Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- CG 44-1114, • '

. ' ■ .. ;CG. 7Q56-R also advised -that MIS.IAG ■ i, < ?/■
''was-rar reste<4 ,6ri .^#ii78^'ISj&B1; /by^ilie'-Blufe' Isiaijd^'.;

.tli’lihpfs, tppl^^ Bite'..tlhs-?soufce ,
'did; not- k npiv the ’nature■ of the/charges against'.'
;‘. ? MISIAGJj/souk^P' 1 nditalpd th'at.Tatj'the? time . of hisr" 

arrest /CrMi'STAbywa^
' ■ <?^.hes‘e-0e^ ptafcanil'1 amtigiad . i; 7MI^1 AG
..- was ,pr i nt pdi. andt.-r el eased pi-^17000 bond-.; ‘ v' ■ , 7

; GG7:W56-$\?i&7iidt iali.i^
t;' " .whereabouts? of •MlSlAG' ph?Aprx ?.’'?' . ?.

\.<<?''?./;<??7 ; Above I'st'Sui^it'^tfp^^ information,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5010-107-02

TO

FROM

subject:

. Re Albany te

Memorandum
'AGO (44-1114)

MURKIN

At : 11

Albany

went out on

SAC. CHI

SA JOHN H. WILMES

^ ■.OPTIONAL FORM NO. .10 ; A-'** '' 
MAY 1*2 EDITION . ’.^ ., • ' ' f 
GSA GEN. REO. NO. 27 • * . ? * \ ‘

. UNITED STATES G' .NMENT

5 am this date SA Bob Ray oftthe Albany Office

date: 4/11/68

lephohe call to Chicago, 4/11/68

telephonically contacted the Chicago Office and advised the 
following:

/■'■-■.-..; Albany is in receipt of the teletypes sent by Chicago 
requesting the identity of laundries, using the Thermo Seal 
Marking Machines in the U.S. and the;identity of companies

- distributing the tape used in the machines. Albany has been 
/. in the process of sending out a forty-one page airtel to all 

offices setting out the identity of these laundries, which ' 
4/10/68, and another airtel.being prepared now is 
sent to all of flees with additional information./ ...
the Bureau, is preparing suitable number of copies >/-' ;, • ■.

•yfor all offlees of co lor photographs of the marking tape recovered
: ' at the scene of Murkin for use in inquires regarding the tapes. 

Albany suggested that investigation regarding the tapes be held 
.in abeyance pending receipt of .the Albany airtels . It was ;A . '
suggested to Albany, that a teletype be sent .to all offices advising

< '.- them of the above/in/formation .'/:/4'r’//^ ;/r.‘''‘'2\/’ :'.'?■■?.■ ? ;; / ••:./

going to be 
In addition

.in abeyance

them of the

additionally advised that, there is a machine located/' . / 
< in Los Ange les , Calif./ which: is be lieved to. have made the tape . / 
'/ recovered M Murkin. The - laundry where this machine is located . ; ■ 

; is /a leased; laundry -and was ' leased until, the latter part of. ^-
March , 1968 by J. WALLIS VERNON, who at that time absconded with ■ . 
the records of the laundry . • •• The laundry is located six blocks/ ^ 

. - from the hardware store where the pliers wgg*purchased that wa®#* e. 
’-■. . recovered s|ijiMurk^ 7'7 - V:'V ^ ’/^ 7?/2’< ' ’■ • ^’7'

SA Ray

No addi 
laundry tape:

44-1114

tickler

tional investigation being conducted regarding the
s pending receipt of Albany airtels. . v- .-.^ •

Buy U.S. ^Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

ASAC tickler
;;/ 1 - sac 

■ .. (3) ;
. JHW/gp SEARCHED.; .

SERIALIZE) -yr ■ '..<•• ^

APR 9-1966
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5050^107-02' OPTIONAL FORM NO. w / >• r 
' MAY 1082 EOtTIOM 1 / “. ‘ 3 - .

" GSA.GIEN.UREG, Np, 2^ . ’ , .

united states NMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC / . CHICAGO (AMELIA-.); Z^1 A/I 1/68

FROM SA pmai®

subject: .Mi’Rklb 
OR •' •<

RM r CALVIN

?■ ■■•/A employee? at ?Le/May Auto . : V'
A A/.'-1 //'A' -

- Tele j.hopica 1 ly advised this A.M;>that ' he' had seen a ' /
picture °^ thfe;' alleged ^SsM killer .of Martin Luther.. King i \.- ' - 
pub 1/shed -idmornings. .Chicago' Sun-Times/ . <</A-: - ;h ' ■ 

■.'•.,.'> /'•iWpl.fe advised that hhis picture is.an fexact likeness - 
of an individual, he. knows ar.d who he identified as ' ■ .. / ^ ■.
'’CALVI N"i: /Wolfe : adyised fha.'t/another- employee a May
al sb. saw the picture arid agrees wi th him ; that it • is' ’ 'GALVIN" XXXMX
or his

t a c t fe d'

■ Wolf e advised that he- mfek.es deliveries from.Le -May Auto RAK)
Parts:. Dut is; never gone very long arid.' requested* - that he be con- 

' t.actfed in thi s. regard

"CALVI

w

BuyM^ on; t^ Payroll’Saving Plan.:

£?K1 1 m ^ 

FBI —CHICAGO:'; , ''

&wW,' 

SEARCHED LL - ' mDFXFQ // • 

SERIALIZED _:.^_..EIL£D__M

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL form no. 10
MAY 1862 EDmON: , . >
GSAGEN. REG.;NO. '27 /

5010-107-02

united states ’Government •

Memorandum
to: SAG (44-1114) date: 4/8/68

FROM SA 0. ARTHUR GRAN

; subject.:-?.'.MURKIN

Re;;phpne . '.call if rpm,- Supervisor ^ 4/8/68, pursuant
to which the "follow^ investigation was. conducted by writer
4/8/68^ asL'HAYDEN'iEUGENE,/THOMPSON^

W
AT H TGI WOOD /ILLINOIS

PTicie iChief’ ^^y;Bl£^ENJfrA/ad  ̂ ^.jiersqnaNy ^kfiown
HAYDEN THOMPSON , ' who Ihas nd arrest record with- his . department, 
f or. theipast 6-7. years , dur ing, -which time' he has .been an 7 i\ ;-n 
iPreguihr'i^ of Hi^hwppdi/pjffidM.PS’d^^
:sihgey/''whb??fe^''apnear^.?oft?.ip^ ~BaPnidahe^^^ ;.shdws , ';'■? ?;■;•£ 
and-'.whp has;.reGordbd.^somei&offgS'i ,.Hpihas: ’worked iltic^yiasij . 
a ■ hart ender and cab -driver ,■ his khowh^ ,■?;,.■: i \
hard ' wprl-cer,' ■nhd< ^ 
his? parents;.'^ "ckwRiSojitHP and' ..phdy ..-""really likeM/ 
HighwoodL where .'.they live in an apartment at 43: Clay Street^ i- 
adjacent? to; thaibbundaryipf^ i;;.i.' ;

JOSEPH: pisSl^Q; (.protect, -identity^ 
of;?LakpTCAh‘;'Cpippahy.i(cha;rt4:re;d;iH^ .
Bay Road, Highwobd (home address 1440, Greenwood, Geerf ield,i : 
phone 945-6606).,: confidentially advised as follows?:- i'?.\?i;i<

:' HAYDEN , E' JGENTTH OHPS ON, wh o was. f i hgerpr int ed ? f o r; a cab Tic en s e'' 
by High!.and tvark PD;^ H, 43 Clay j Highwood, ' • ‘i.
phone. 433-3890,: and has beeh emblbyed.oh. day-time shift as ;; ;

icafoTlTydgTkT? "past itwd;?yearkTh.;&olf Turing;^ ' '
most dependable. .ah.d^bhes't/'T^ 1964. green TrBird . with' '

/white?- tiT/-and; is; aboLit £32 , 6-0y d85£ ?• Oh'-^ .3/29/6.8, ihe;;. '
went on a ’’week’s vaca tion” to ta ke his father and mother
'down • horn a , ” belie v ed ? t o ? be . Memphis;/ j Alt hough ;he w'a s 10 have ? ? i 
returned to. .town: over t ha weekend , he didhnot report if or w - ’ 

.moh^ £,,-alt houghibASSTMO?;^^^
;a$dttn&\tbym./T^^ BOB./.VAitoeR]^ lives 7 •
Th; s ame;. apartment ? build ing ? as; THOMPSON? remarked ’ S atu rd a:y;, .; . 
\ 4/6/68 / ■? that .iTH.OMPSpN'ihad japparettly iretunned,” during? it he ■ ■.
night ,’’• ■. s b-ca his.’ car. was parked’ outside, early That morriing. ? . 
MpSSTMO will hdmbn^ 'returri?- ^ as to ■. i^
why he didn't come tu-work 4/8/68, and w^ ’ ’ -

.as to- his trip son th. J
normally inquire

' ?OAG .
f 44-1114 '^nd^-^dr/f^d.

Buy U.S. Sewing Bm^ S< iM&gs^

3EARCIJEp _n__J NDEXED J&_ 
.OAMZED^^^

^IMGO;

^w>

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



page'two 44-1114

AT; HIGHLAND PARK,.ILLINOIS <

, CyLi'-PERKINS, Hub Credit Bureau//on/ 4/8/68 advised that ‘credit 
■■‘.■records, showed that HAYDEN THOMPSON has been in file since -;t. 
/. 2/5/65, .and ,is shown as single, residing at M3'Clay, Highwood,

: with.’, f drt^ of 420 Wanke gan Road , H i ghwood . : ■; 1^: has
“ been in. town since 4/61. ^ Employment •:was., shown as .’bartender A 
: as May Place Tavern, and previously as driver for Dderfield- •

■A' Highland - Park- Bux Company, Highland^ark.■ ■■.■ /'here was no A/- ■■’ '/<< 
A derogatory, informat ion.'- A..; vh ■:■•>.■.' 'o/ AA/ ■ I

■ >, Chief;’A ANGELA PjjssO/ Highland -Park PD A advi sed ' "A:
that .'HA^ THOMPSON is ’listed as.driving 1965 '’’-Bird, 1 968 - " '

A" Illinois license GF 1475, Highwood. Syicker 359. • RiiSSO said 
.. he iv’as printed for cab license 9/27/67 ' and. a min on. 1/1.8/68, ;,-< 
/ /land "phot 3 graphed- oh each be d s ion. - /He has no record- w ihh ■ ■ 'I
; ■ the - PD .( ?CD-2D5) and: his nrints havd: been returned from the . ■ ' 
' Iden Division ”ho record’’, on bottiiloccasi ons .■ •" He was //■ / I-A '■■ 

descri bed 1/18/68 as wni, DOB y 6-0, 215, brbwh ha i.r , ■■ ;■ - -A
.' ; ha . zeX’A complexion. He was born. in Booneville , ; Ay <
■ ./Miss. and his. orinf class is 5 over 21//R oyer T/Ay ?•:>.■' '. --

/.. P-HGGO ma'.e available copies of both applications and • ’ A A '■ 
y 'idhrtfe^ on THOMPSON/ "ahd - 9/27/67 photo, all. .of which can / ’••. ■ : 

be ret/ainec. H made amiable original of his:-f ingerprints, ‘ A:.
: with the request from C'aief M.. BONAMARTE (NA) that thhy’be
//’returned upd n - serving- ' their purpose;., I /y .A ’ ■ ; /. / > ■•y/L A/ <; /. ■

' ;-.. ■ .■■'.’ •:’■ ■'■• './■.. . ***. ■.. .V-?-. v ". -■■•.S ;-.7':M ■'i ;.'. ,■ ‘ •' ■ ? f-;4 .•■ ,y " .; x.

/ ■ It ‘ is. to be -noted . that TAWRE.NCE CRCWLEY, 960 Burton, ‘. A ’. " 
A '' Highland Park, ID 2-7868, original complainant, is believed 
• identical with a: former' Lake County deputy sheriff,-who- was

\ fifed ’■for suspected shakedown

s wM
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Memorandum
TO ICAGO (44-1.114)

FROM

SUBJECT .MURKIN'.

<1

advised.that.the ■

Mirs

OPTIONAL. FORm'nO-
MAY 1^2 EDITION

"and cited - a 
.; 1968. Sher 

three times

SA GE ORGE H. PARFET

i GSA GENl REG. NO. 2’.. ' ' • / v ‘ ’<?..''■/

G. UNITED. STATES GCTORNMENT

SAC, CH

;■ 5010-107-02

DATE

v/GHP

Buy U.S.- Savings Bonds Regularly on tte Pay™H ^

’' T'T '.’ h' / Wi en C-ALT’ s- service was .established/^ the 
f ollowinglr.dividuals as .references:!;-,-/ ”

Re vere nd : DONALD E . WQRC” 
:$!'.$% 4245 ,•!■.:, 11 th" Avenue 
//?4 Gary ,'lnd

4/1.1/68

. ..... . .-linois .Bell Telephone, !^ Chicago/Suburban
South- sec tion oh page 100 has a lis ting f or a CARL/GALT, ' '.< ’

' .1122.; Wybmihgy ;Gd^ Indiana/ 'Phone/^

CyZ/.’ /„ ..-.'-'■: Mrs* KAY .HAYDEN (Protect ..Identity);, Security Dep- ' 
/artment, Illinois .Bell Telephone Company,-. advised. that. the ■ 
\' records of' ‘the Gonimerc ial Department Reflect /that CARL GAL T ’ .

is; present!is presently residing at 4526 Miller Street,' Gary/. Ind^She 
advised that service was first established for GALT on 9/9/66 

•': At .that, time GALT • listed his 'einployracnt - as a Mi llwright t \'; • 
■'Bethlehem Steel Cp.\ Mrsi GALT is " also' employed; at Bethlehem„■

;• HAYDEN- 'advised that GALT’.s bills are - very- high 
an ...example al $ 125 s 00 hili for-: the month, of:/March

t a ted : th ci t G/u t T-' • s senvic e lias" been ■' di sb on t gnu e d 
for noh payment*;/!/// ’//./" /'ir/i £ /d'/ ! / ■ / i 'i ;■

dqrcthy;.ward/< 
4717-East. 10th 
Gary. .'Ind:.

s^^dv^IUiL

MSI-CHICAGO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 1
MAY 1652 EDITION .
OSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

FROM

UNITED STATES

SAC: (44-1114)

MURKIN'

5010—107—02

Memorandum

ASAC KYLE G. CLARK

DATE 4711768- TO

relayed

Memphis

When Unsub LOWMEYER purchased the Marlin in

doesn’t

the fatatl bullet has been
.ed with the 30.06 and of• inter.esf is the fact - that

there ;Was only one <bullet in the chamber

that is
used by

Biloxi

put out

KGC:wmn

GALT ma

1
1

Tickler SAC 
tickler ASAC

Birmingham, he reportedly returned., it', stating "My brother 
doesn’t want .this type; of’ gun", ^hereafter, the gun shop .

:' ? .•'Theufol information was received from
ASACJOSEPH; SYLVESTER, New Orleans, which in turn was 

■ relayed from SAC, Birmingham .7 investigationI to date has 
{revealed that 8 identifiable latents were recovered by 

Tn' addition, these latents have been compared

; A Bureau .Artist’s concept ion is being prepared and' 
should be avaiiable within' the next two days;, An APB on ,; ’ ;■ 
points of entry;andwith all,law enforcenent officers has been 
_ ’ for- GALT.'and the white Mustang / with thei caution that
he oi the bar;not be linked with this case

with those of JAY VERNON, Los Angeles arid rio Identification 
effected. i?^7';;U7^7^ 7 i ^w^^^i^’TiT '

spent two hours transferring the scope to the murder weapon 
With regard to the murder weapon, ' " * 
identify ’ *’ '

SUBJECT

Buy U.S.: Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings. Plan

7<

> fTr'-^W Investigation Birjningham and surrounding off ices has 
proven that all information .furnished by,GALT is fictitious., • 

regarding his employment, etc. The safe deposit box 
GALT in Birmingham has been flown to Washington, D? C. 

for latent' examination./ In addition, sometime in December,.
led the keys .to this safe deposit1box to the bank from 
Mississippi 7 7777.777 ;7.{7.<77’;;T- • 7

sERiAuzsalM/ri^wT^.

APR 111968

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

FROM

■SUBJECT

■ OPTIONAL FORM HO. 10 .
MAY I MJ RDITION ■ ■ :-...-

< GSO'.FPMR U1 CFRI lOI'-KS'. ,

UNITED STATES

Memorandum
,sAcy Chicago; /x

■SA"JAMESA;^

MUROTA

R& ASAC .memo dated I4/IO/68. 1.

GOVERNMENT

tv

/ ;' --'X The ‘following finye/tigatiphiw^ JAT4ES -'A.- .POND/ at ■ . />. 
Chicago., ill^ods rX %/X M ’ 
- x- MoM^vX^&wroX- "■ ■■ - vmw * 

X .</< .0h-.>U/ll/6B/;atMdens,/Tnc.,/50(Xrwes/j^^
/istricX Credit. iianager,. advised that ' Aldens .cfedit - account or mail order; , 
cuM°™ei,S ’ accounts are fULed alphabetically by ^
Re: reviewed, the 'records for :;the.:-StaM-^ /■ 
o f. any c re'dft pure hases: by ERIC i STATO 26.08 ‘Highland Aven ue / puth, - / > ' ■; 
Birmingham:, Alabama, or for any person named GALT-, : :\ ’■"/"'/ '

/:;/-■:" He’isU’ggestedi-the?;Rana'ger,.:df'flid.^
iha smuch ■ as' ,ai iy ., r e funds to. COP - or . pr epa id/ accounts would ’ pe'handled? by’ //
tha/-.-pepartme.hM'/M-AX'/M vX/X- - X '

, :.’ </-^ BARNATy/Sectibn -Manager ,. Adjustment Department/./
advised /hat/COD' or-tprepaid/cus.tpmer:^ are? filed:alphabetically by
the state ;.ih^ ^customer;i^Ves/t/if \a/customer .fe^rh^ipaftyO'r all t
_ ^ _-. ™,v — ""^paid order, BARNATJ s department ■would make out a .cheek . for

4wnnd imail. <lt Ttp/thei' cus tower •" • He /reviewed the i' fl ip -,.f or. .. 
. . .labama and' could locate ?np record of any refund to ER]Of ..'//

STARVO ;&ALf:'bf;:.Mrnarigha^
a check was/sent to. .’a cus tomer , and the cus tomer'moved w/thout'./leaviri/.n^^ 
forwarding' .address,’ the check;would l>e/rpt^ • his?’Departments. If the.
customer later advised Aldens, of a’ new'address ih a different .state, ■ hrs ' 
original' account .would.'remain in the.; State . file’.in/which th'e. order was ?.; 

omplete pony, of the; file would/then be put'.in. the new State.

of ?a COD or^p
the prbpep/Sfi
-the state.'.Of?:

‘placed - and a
■file-.- ?/>'-/\

.. ■ i ■/ ' .-He. c he^ke d it he:. • Transac tion./'Sectioh; which-;, main tains ? an-’/alphabet leal; 
'' list'. of Balli A Idensf c.us.tone rs /andt could ; locate:, ho ’ fee ord .for any GALT/.// • 
. 'The/abbyef.tJ^ artmbnts, :accor.dhig W^ would- Have/ a record ‘iff/’ 

GALT? wrtirjhali -/been a< customer. < Because 'nd record was found In: these; v 4- 
depaHinen£s'//|£/c9nq^^ .Otsfome^/////-..//^^^

Savings-Bonds Regularly bn jhe. Payroll Savings-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5010-107-02OPTIONAL FORM NO? W . / ... j
-MA^ JM2 EDITION ’ . •
OSA GEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES Iernment

Memorandum
;TO •AC, CHI

FROM

/< /; ATT
SA RENE -'

CAGO (44-1114)
N SA PAUL H

DUMAINE
KE LLE RMEYE R

SUBJECT MURKIN

date: 4/11/68

RE: ERI C STARVO GALT

Birmingt

.’ ■ Information has been developed that GALT is the
prime suspect in captioned matter and has lived in \ <
LL*...l^E>ham and possibly Los Angeles/ Possibility exists 
that GALT has been employed as a merchant seaman or as a 
barge and canal seaman;./ The Memphis Division speculates 
that there, is every indication that the unsub in this case 

legal of an ethnic group possibly Nordic. ,i s a n "■ i

LEAP

CHICAGO

' ^ In view of foregoing, records
Chicago, should be'checked to determine if thereof INS, Chicago, should be checked to determine ix unei« 

have been any seamen who have jumped ship .in Chicago. . ,
Further, that INS records be checked against the names ERIC 
_—.__._ 1 . - _ ---.,~. ^.-r r r » r,,-. > TTAnirC'V T rkWMWTD zxv LOHMEYER,and

Expedite.

31

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

RJD:pa 
(2)

FBI CHICAGO z^T

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. M
MAY 1082 EDITION 
GM FPMR (41 CFR) 101-1 .6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC (44-1987) DATE: 4/6/68

FROM SA HARLEY E. GYLFE

subject: UNSUB, aka
John Willard
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. - VICTIM
CR - 
(00: MEMPHIS)

Mr. ED BUMGARDNER, 917 Sixth Ave., Erie, Ill., 
61250, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 675 Erie, Ill., 
advised he does not have a telephone but can be reached 
through the Chief of Police at Erie, Ill., or through the 
Resident Agent of the FBI at Rock Island, Ill.

BUMGARDNER telephonically contacted the writer 
at 8:49 a.m., 4/6/68, advising that he was unable to reach 
any individual that he knew in the Erie or Rock Island, Ill., 
area, but wanted to furnish this information concerning the 
assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING.

BUMGARDNER advised he saw the artists conception 
in the local paper of the assassin and stated that VINCENT 
DePalma, a Minuteman who possibly resides in Hartford, Co^^t- 
Keafcaefcy, fits the description of the artists conception 
with the exception of the angle of the nose. He explained 
VINCENT DePALMA was also known as VINNIE and has a slightly 
more square nose.

। BUMGARDNER stated that he is a member of the 
strike team of the Minutemen. He said he is scheduled to 
testify in Seattle, Washington, for the Federal Government 
concerning actions of the Minutemen. He said he has 
cooperated with the FBI in Kansas City and Denver concerning 
the activities of the Minutemen.

BUMGARDNER stated he believes that it is very 
possible that the assassination of KING was engineered or
handled by members of the Minutemen organization. He

HEG/acp

8D10-1G8

APR 111988/

SEARCHED-------- -J

FBI ^UWS-

'■.'.I

Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ME 44-1987

/explained that VINCENT DePALMA has been and still may be a 
body guard of BOB DePUGH, leader of the Minutemen. ....

v . BUMGARDNER stated;he does riot have a picture of
v DePAliMAy but feels that SA GEORGE ARNETT"of^he; Kansas City 
L"/'/^^^ nfiiy have a picture of DePALMA of knows 6f where .onri

can be obtained.

k , The above is being furnished for information
at this rime..

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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CG 44-1114 
WJD:MJD !
1. ' ■

MARTIN J./BRENNEN •./ :
c/o Sears; Roebuck'. ,. :' ■ \ , 
925 South Homan Avenue 
Chicagp, Illinois j ■’

- • . i .The following investigation was conducted by .. . - .?,‘ 
SAs RICHARD G. STILLING and SA WILLIAM J, DOWNEY, Jr j : > J. ■ <

On April 10, 1968, Ilir. JOHN LEHRER J Legal , . . ?
Department,- and Mr. MICHAEL GRANT, Supervisor', Department 
640, Boys Wear, advised that MARTIN J. BRENNEN has been a 
buyer for Sears in Boys Wear for over 27| years. One of •• 
his big accounts is the Calhoun Garment Division of Kellwood ';
Industries; Calhoun, Mississippi. ;i BRENNEN generally flies 
to Memphis^ Tennessee, rents an automobile, and drives to 
Calhoun, Mississippi, to conduct his business, then returns “ 
the rented automobile and flies back to Chicago from Memphis.

then returns

. A review of Mr. BRENNEN’s expense voucher indicated
that he arrived in Memphis, Tennessee! either on April 3 or 4, 
1968, resided at the Holiday Inn, Oxford, Mississippi, and 
did rent.ah automobile while in that area. His expense " , •
voucher indicates he did travel to Calhoun, Mississippi.

BRENNEN is described, asf follows;.

■ Race ■■■
: Sex.;’":'" 

dob .: 
Height

' Weight 
Hair -

‘ Scars

White 
• Male .

■.?. 5*ii|" ?. -, ■ .
A;_ 190 lbs. - J
; :; Dark brown, graying and very 

thin on tdp';'::,j ;• • y ’

.. .Has very noticeable scar on cheek

S

^-///±SD
_IN9EXED —

SERIALIZEO_—$—FILED_— 

•:;>>r.1 j 1968 
. FBI —CHICAGO.
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CG 44-1114 
REH: pas ... ■ 
1

JOHN SCOT' CANDRIAN

4uMCW<aG<ltt i>ua»us««K«i>w

" <; .. / Re Memphis teletype dated 4/9/68, concerning 
JOHN SCOTt CANDRIAN. . ‘:V/’ - < - . - ■ ’ 2 < /.

. • / / > On April 9, 1968, the following investigation ! 
conducted by SA ROBERT E. HALL and SA THOMAS J. GREEN:

By personal observation, it was determined that
■ there is no such address as 1339 South Western

Illinois.
.<

Chicago

The residence at 1339 North Western Avenue is
in a Puerto Rican-Spanish American neighborhood and 
Consists of a three-floor flat,building, owned by M. 
RIVERA, occupant of the third floor. ■ •■ . . .’

B.

Interviews were conducted with Mrs. CALDERON - 
nine-year old grandson,’interpreter. Mrs. CALDERON 

. Interviews were '. : . ...
.. through a _ _ ...

and?-her family occupy the first floor. ...
also conducted with Mrs. AMANDA CONDE who occupies
second floor flat. ' ' ‘ • -‘ ■ • ....  . *:

the

The name JOHN SCOTT CANDRIAN was unknown , 
arsons interviewed. They had no knowledge that •’ 
n in the 1300 block of North Western was attending 
Memphis, Tennesseef and no person residing at 

1339 North Western had children older than high school age.

of the pe
any persoi 
school in

to any

with Mrs, 
SANDIN.

It was noted that other names on the mail box 
CALDERON were also Spanish names: MORALES and

.' ? . inquiry of the Illinois Bell Telephone Company .'
determined that the prefix number 396 is not in the Chicago

’ _ is in North Antioch, Wisconsin. ' The current Illinois
Telephone Company telephone directories for the Chicago 
have no listing for a JOHN SCOTT CANDRIAN. .'■ . ' <

area but:
Bell Tel
area

I SEARCHED_______|NDEXEo'ZZ±_f • ‘ . 

SERIALIZED__^_FILED.
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FBI —CHICAGO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 -
MAY 1082 EDITION ’ .' \ .

. GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 -

UNITED STATES. Gi

5010-107-02

RNMENT

TO AC/CHICAGO (44-1114)

demorandum
date: 4/11/68

from : SA WILLIAM J/ DOWNEY

subject: MURKIN

was cont 
Savings

referenc 
to be 40 
complex! 
ha^- neve 
after th

Mr. JAMES DAVEY, 9116 Kingston Avenue, Chicago, 
acted at his place of employment, the South Chicago 
Bank, 92G0 South Commercial./. . ‘ \ "/./..; ' . . .

He reiterated the information as set out in ’’ :.
:ed memo and stated that the unknown Negro appeared 
• years of age, thin build, thin face,, light 
.on, hair short and fuzzy. > Mr. DAVEY advised he 
r seen a photograph of this person before or 
lis one particular. TV show, that he has no facts .<’ ■

WJD:pas
(1)

on which .
MA RTIN L OTHER KiNG

to base his assumption, that this man hated ./ ../... 
j Jr. , or is in any way connected with 

his murder.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

FBl-

SF.&KGHW..";- 
SERI MW--*'-"
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subject:. MURKiN

.w®DATE

STALLINGS

At . 1:30

OPTIONAL-FORM NO/jO'- ’ 
TAAY-Wa EDITION ' .> 

■ G$A /PM R. (41 CFR» 10l>11.4

UNITED'-STATES ; GOVE] MENT

TO

FROM

Memorandum
SAC'

saher-bert; k

at - 2 :1.0 PL: A
■.t't-orneyAtbldrthe^
v . ■. •"i'- _5£^NTE - t.-2121r Wes t;' Erie ..Ave

. AM/ thus, date -Mr; HELGESON,;^ -called; the
: //Writer.?to/;Advi/se..:/tK#£bh0/?ha&^^  ̂ of.; Justice
A /st -2 :10 -EPl '.4Zi/i;/b^^^ \ \ A - / /■?/;/--111 ■■
'V'-L.'ll. - T/KeG.Pepaht-mhttthllY^^ ■'■'■’■’ A'At^v4£-A'.<<^a^ '-.•;■:
A had theei^ .a,;:cq&plaint/;frcMi'-^
/Chicago, phbne>M^ who. claims;: t/c^ .have/ observed a' uxan *pti-.4;/7/68

. ift Chicago reser.ibling the ./aitis/t ’^ the/ Subject yr this

had'/ re ce ived

Mr? .HELGESON sugge s t ed. - th i s matter / be; X bl LoweA ^-up. AM* .4/11

i^i£&

case

Buy U.Sy Savings Bonds. Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108-02
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SEftiAur? :^.Tr^^

MPWtW
? FBI— GblCAuO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



form no 10 , ■ -.
^^1012 EDITION. / J p. * ' . J

GEN.. REG. Nanzy.' •

UNITED STATES GW

$010-107-01

;rnment

' Memorandum
TO SAC, CH. CAGO (^4-1114)/.//

date: ■
s >; / 4/12/68

FROM 'SA, Robert/L Zimmermann

SUBJECT MURKIN

RE: JOHN/JELLARDA 
/ .'7802/ Clarence

’ Chicago < Ill.

•/// /Mh/ GUY .GRAB-ILL, : 6942 ••Higgins,/-Chicago /..Ill. , telephone 
who advised?c that he -must not receive, any publicity in regards ’ 7 
‘ 1 /-..and. that in the event he need be recontacted he be ’ L . ' '..-

RO3-6969

:■ '. .-In..the; course of busines s ,. 
door,.to door, ■ advising the .

' to this matter/and. that in the event he need be recontacted he be..' ■.•<'/ ' >„•
’ contacted discretely,, personally and that the ;person .contacting him not . I 

../identify- themselves ,to .ahyo.ne: at his place :qf business other 'than himself , 
• stated that he operates a--Realty Business. ’..<f n; the course of business, .
’ on 4/1/68 his salesmen distributed; cards, door,.tb door, advising the . ' |

residence, owners -^ they wete interested in placing there I
property for sale they should.'tefcurnL:^ -A "

/j 1 j.:/'Qnr 4/2/68/ -was . returned, bearing -the name.,: JOHN , /-. < • .7.
: . WELLARD/ 7802 Clarence ,/ indicating thi^^^ was . int erested: in .///■ ' .. ..
. / placing-, his; residence.: f or>--shle. ./When X- salesman - went to the address to / 

follow, up/it.'was/£etermiriedi:.t/iaV'i^ -address/'/.//; -.'-.•-. < /
* ; w<; Grabill. advise^ in following the newspaper accounts

. of the- death of KING he read where th/s same name,or- one very similar- . . 
somehow entered- intp. thA case ./\^ mind -.

. and although’' he realises .'thert is- probably - no connection and this’.// •' /' '
- is only a.>.c.oibdiie^ he wanted' to .call and. give the FBI the benefit:, of

■ the-' informal ibff/ /;/' ' /,1V-/^A'^ •■• ,- ' ’. '/ ■ ."•. •,
V * :- 7 /’/'A ’ /// '. Mt 

■ to the attention
‘ .5 GrabLl 1- whs a£^ that- /the /‘Anfo . would be brought
of the appropriate/agents ahd'in;'.';the event he need be -, •'

• recdhtacted it wpu-Ld be done discretely

^11 1968/ 
FBI t-CHICAGQ .-.;•/

3^ US. Sayings Bonds Regularly on fa Plan
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